John Trull

From: Shoemaker, Christopher D.

Sent: 11/03/2003 08:35:14 AM

To: Golem, Todd E.; Trull, John

cC: Joy, Robart L.; Perniciaro, Stephen

BCC:

Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Te

Todd, | have asked Dave Brewer to get me & print for the CDL stdek. When | sawssitiat this gun was |
was very suspicious that the stock being a first prototype mag @ o print. When Dave gets me that
print | will give it to you.

----- Original Message--—--

From: Golemn, Todd E.

Sent: Monday, November 03, 2003 8:21 AM
To: Trull, John

Cc: Joy, Robert L.; Perniciaro, Stephen; Shoemaker Lhrist
Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Tes

John,

| just got back from a week of training & found ill work on it this week.
Kind Regards,

Todd E Golem

Quality Engineer

Remington Arms Company, Ing,
14 Hoefler Avenue

llion, New York 13357

(31%5) 895-3364
{315) 895-3670 Fax
Todd.Golem@Remington.com

~~~~~ Owiginal Messagesm-
From: Golem, Todd E.

Sent; Wednesday, Qetober 2
To: Trull, John; Shoemaker, §
Ce Joy, Robent L., Perniciare;

Subject: RE: Problam with Rifle 6 ield Test.

John,

Please send it to my,
review both issues

i it to you when | am done with il. | can dimensionally

Kind Regards,

(315) 895-3670°F;

Subject to Protective ms v. Remington
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Todd. Gelem@Remington.com

----- Original Message-—-

From: Trull, John

Sent; Wednesday, Oclober 22, 2003 9:22 AM

To: Golem, Todd E.; Shoemaker, Christopher D,

Cc: Joy, Robent L.; Perniciarg, Stephen

Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Test.

Todd,

| have one here. The gun is on my consignment account, so Il need to go back
ona RGA, | would prefer to send it to your attention and theg.get |t hack as | am aid that if we RGA it
it will end up on the rack as a WIP gun. Does il need 1o ¢ol y ttenllon? Also, this gun had an
issue with the bolt binding whean the front take down screw was i ¢. The screw appears
much too long, S0 you guys may want to have someone review this

Thanks,

John Trull

Product & Planning Manager, Firgarms
Remington Armns Co., Inc.

(336) 548-8737 Phone

{336) 548.7737 Fax
john.trull@remington.com

www. remington.com

----- Oniginal Message---—-
From: Golem, Todd E.
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2003 8:4
To: Shoemaker, Christopher D.

Ce: Joy, Robert L.; Trull John; Fernici

4

Chris,
| will begin to ook into the fire ¢ ; il be VERY helpful to have an example of one of
these rifles with a hard force s

Regards,

Todd E Golem
Quality Engineer
Ext.-3364
Pager-157

~~~~~ Qriginal Message----
From: Shoemaker, Christ:
Sent. Tuesday, Qatg
To: Perniciaro, Stepl
Co: Golem, Todd E.

Subject: FW: Problem with Ri fiprts Afield Test.

Steve, | thin
group. | will

ke down screw torque and length is a process issue and belongs 1o your
id the fire control quality issue 1o his list of to do's when he is not tied

Subject to Protective ms v. Remington

MAEQO0Q01625E



Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 §:20 PM

To: Shoemaker, Christopher D.

Cao: Perniciaro, Stephen; Joy, Robert L.; Bunnell, Jim
Subject: RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Test.

Chris,

Please 18t me know what corractive actions are being taken. | can ¢o ;
problem with the bolt closing that the wrong SCrew was used. screw that

e in Iength. |

technique sensitiveu Backin the front 1ake down serews down ¢ a0 thelr own probl@ms with
inconsistent bedding from gun to gun and grinding the haolt to cor X

me cringe. | guess my point is this. Everyone knows that man
Why not control every variable we can to make the process antiroduct as consi

A gun's accuracy.
1 as possible?

Please let me know what it will take to implerment this in ou
not knowing if sormeong improperly re-torques the screws to thiy
that internally. But we need to make sure that our guns are torqued t
they work at thal setling. Based on what | am hearing, it
re-torgue the take down screws to the 35 inch b specif
holt on. That we can control. Qur guns should go toget
tima. Grinding, filing and cutting parts so they will ga, togeth
much longer term problem. | am nol coming down ¢
do their job, they are left Lo resort 1o this sorl of lwed
assemble to a specific set of criteria and (o do so
qualily right at the source or component level.

Y process. To Bab's point about us
setting, we can't prevent
wper torque setting and that
erto take apart and
hat they can't close the
oper torque setting and work every
of a short term solution to a
en't given the correct parts Lo
ament procedures to

eads to be placed on getling

On the safety force issue | will say this. | have ugh ofidtir safeties to know what is hard and
what isn't. 1 can tell you what | experienced is ag h ;
pertaining to sear litt is right on. There need
to move fram fire to safe was way too high

John Trull
Product & Planning Manager, Firearm
Remington Arms Co., Ine.
{336) 548-8737 Phone
(336) 548-7737 Fax

john trull@remington.corm
www.remington.com

----- Qriginal Message---—-
From: Shoemaker, Christopl
Sent: Tuesday, Cctober 21,
To: Trull, John

Cc: Pemiciaro, Stephen; J
Subject: FW: Problem wi

John,
Please see Bob Joy's

he assembly process today, we do not torque the take
awared diiver and each operator has his own technique of how tight he

y are trained 1o test the bolt and if the screw is interfering they back it off
s£5 may even grind down the bolt. The issue may be compounded by
eiver (holt hole and OD), the stock (barrel channel and bottom
he sérew length, Itis also possible to have even used the wrong take
del does not have an aluminum bedding block so some (minimal)
le if the screw is over tightened. The stock is made by ORC and we
g6 afler they modified the mold to eliminate a visual defect on the top
ocks (0 a deviation on the inletting dimensions until they had a
deviation caused us to have to grind some take down screws to
far. It is possible that this stock was one produced to the deviation and
d improperly or not at all,

drives the takedowr

inletting), the
down screw,

rails, They
chance to rep
prevent them
the take down s

Subject to Protective Of ms v. Remington
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----- Original Message--—-

From: Joy, Robert L.

Sent: Tuesday, Cctoher 21, 2003 7:38 AM

To: Perniciaro, Stephen

Cc: Shoemaker, Christopher [,

Subject; RE: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Tesl,

Steve / Chris,

RE: Takedown screw - We have a process specification of 35 in-lbg:{¥ax) for takedo orew torque, A
screw can bind the bolt lugs if it is the wrong screw (100 long}, the nletting is incomect, the screw is
aver-torqued, or similar reasons. There are many opportunities i S48 top catch this condition, if
it exists. We will not know, however, if someone improperly re- Iside of the plant.

RE.: Bafety force - The safety always moves easily back and, rth with the bolt open, or out of the rifle.
This is true bacause litlle work is being done by the safety ca ifting the sear when the holt is
removed, With the bolt in the action and closed down, the act ofi ar is also pushing back the
firing pin against the compression of the firing pin spring. Thus, the SeRs! it higher safaty force.
When the rifles are function tested in our gallery, the safs rd operating effort is
considered. At final inspection we control the most impc It is held betwean 008
and .018. Safety force is a product of sear lift. The higke: 1 of lift, lhe higher the perceived
safe operating force. Sear lift is a measure of the distance That oam lifts the sear off the top of
the trigger cannector (more is better in terms of safed i Hy operating force "feels”
heavy, sear lift is probably in the 015 - 018 range

Chiis: Nexl step? We might audil some rifles to
had trigger holes high in the triggers and sear lift
and we brought things back into control by attac

15 running. A few years ago we
7020, The safeties did feel heavy
55, Your call...

Bob

————— Original Message--—-

From: Perniciare, Stephen

Sent: Manday, October 20, 2003 1:51
To: Trull, John; Shoemaker, Christoph figo, Robert W.; Evans, Danny; Joy, Robert

L.
SBubject: RE: Problem with Rifle for 8gorts A

Bob Joy,

Please work with Chris on this ohn's qu-esﬁons.

Steve P,

----- Qriginal Message-
From: Trull, John
Sent: Monday, October 20,2
To: Shoemaker, Christopher D
Subject: FW: Problem with, Rifle:

Gentlemen,

ing the front takedown screw on a M700 BDL. $&. | just

a W00 | have here. It appears that the front take down sorew is t0o

g area of the receiver. Please look into this. Do we torque all take
etting? | would imagine that if we did, this condition would show itself

Please see the comment

long, extendir
down screws,

¢ and M700 CDL samples that | received that it is extremaly difficult 1o
Safe with the bolt closed in hattery. Seems that there is some sort of
this as the safety arm moves pretty easily with the bolt out of the gun.

tolerance stack

Subject to Protective Of ms v. Remington

MAEQ00016257



What checks do we make in assembly for this condition? These guns were n
figld.

Please advise.
Thanks,

John Trull

Product & Planning Manager, Firgarms
Remington Arms Co., Inc.

(336) 548-8737 Phone

{336) 548.-7737 Fax

john trull@remington.com

www. remington.com

----- Qriginal Message-----

Fram: Powell, Linda

Sent: Monday. October 20, 2003 8:18 AM
To: Trull, John

Subject: FW: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield Test.

Your thoughts?

----- Oniginal Message-----

From: John Ross [maillo:jross@crosslink. net]
Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2003 11:53 PM
To: Powell, Linda

Subject: Problem with Rifle for Sports Afield T

Linda,
Recsived BDL-8S rifle #56464393 in 3¢

| tighten the front guard screw thoroug
the action is warping as the stock com

hile | like the configuration of the rifle, when
action and will not open. | suspect that
rite & favorable review of this model.

i4:40 be able to remove and retum the barreled
that the guard screws can be tightened completely

Sorry to be a pill, but for a trave i
action from the stock with a rea,
and the rifle will return close t

Thoughts?
John Ross,

Contributing Editor
Sports Afield

Bent: Tuesday, Septe
To: John Ross
Subject: RE: A

John,

We on our existing core group of products. | would prefer the Model 700
BDL SS in iber of your Ghigice. We can supply a couple of boxes of ammo as well. Since | am on
the road, | wikisk:Teressa t
availability. roblem getting the rifle to you within 7 to 10 days.

Subject to Protective Of ms v. Remington

MAEQ0016258



Thanks for your suppert and good luck on your hunt!

Best
regards,
Linda Powell

----- Qriginal Message--—-

From: John Ross [mailto:jrossghorosslink.net]
Sent: Tuesday, September 30, 2003 10:11 AM
To: Fowell, Linda

Subject; All-weather Rifle

Dear Linda,

Doing a piece for Sports Afield on extrerne weather hunting - this case wood| caribou in

Newfoundland in November,

is the ideal rifle in 300
her possibilities include
ts lighter weight and

Just got off the phone with your colleague who suggested that the 7006
SA Ultra Mag (#26438) or 300 Win Mag (#29694) for lousy. weathes

the Model 7 Alaska Wilderness Rifle in 300 SA Ultra M [
matte black finish. K

As a traveling hunter, availability of ammo in foreigr
opt Tor & standard caliber. However, if you'd rather,
mention that the rifle is also available in other chag

foern. Thus my tendency to
itra Mag, | can do thal and

Is it possible to obtain one of these rifles and a
Hope we can work something out.
Thanks,

John Ross, Contributing Editor
Eports Afield

PO Box 680

Upperville VA 20185
540/592-T020
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